
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP022221\
  Data File : PP033537.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 22 Feb 2021  21:46
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 23 00:23:19 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP022121.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Mon Feb 22 12:13:48 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.721     3.992   3819379  2348211   51.892    53.321  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.538     9.252   2669713  1906212   57.400    60.328  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.923     6.102   1045122  1000778  536.129   549.657  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       7.151     6.261   1678128   858916  542.272   551.926  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.529     6.680   1754418  1403364  574.935   567.251  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.823     6.920   1366351   792043  610.129   623.983  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       8.250     7.346   1391649  1216292  593.453   583.958  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP033537.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.7

20

 6
.9

22

 7
.1

50  7
.5

29

 7
.8

23

 8
.2

49

10
.5

37
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP033537.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.9

91

 6
.1

02
 6

.2
60

 6
.6

80

 6
.9

20  7
.3

46

 9
.2

52
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP022121.M Tue Feb 23 12:03:47 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500


